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Course Code 

Semester 
Course Teacher Name 

Evaluation Scheme 

Sr. Subject Subject Study Scheme 
No. Code 

1 AU30 Indian 

References Books/ Study Material 

CO-1 

Course Outcomes (Cos) 

CO-2 
CO-3 

CO-4 

Unit 
No 

Consti 

1 

tution 

2 

Teaching Plan 

1. "Introduction to the Constitution of India' by M.V.Pylee,,4th Edition, Vikas publication,2005. 

2. Ethics and Politics of the Indian Constitution by Rajeev Bhargava, Oxford University Press, New Delhi 2008 

3. The Constitution of India by B.L. Fadia, Sahitya Bhawan, New Edition 2017. 
4. "Introduction to the constitution of India" by Durga Das Basu ( DD Basu). (Student Edition),19th edition, 
Prentice-Hall EEE, 2008. 

Lect. 
No. of 

Th Pr DCS 

10 

2 

Planed 

11 

2 

3 

4 

To realize the significance of constitution of India to students from all walks of life and help 
them to understand the basic concepts of Indian constitution. 

5 

| To identify the importance of fundamental rights as well as fundamental duties. 

7 

To understand the functioning of Union, State and Local Governments in Indian federal 

system. 

LESSON PLAN 

To learn procedure and effects of emergency, composition and activities of election 

commission and amendment procedures. 

Total 

Topic to be covered 

Ct 
Study ed 

Hours ts 

2 

Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Indian Constitution 

Indian Constitution 

History of Making of the Indian 

Constitution 

Indian Constitution 

AU302 
6th 
Neha Chandel 

relevance. 

Meaning and Importance of the 
Constitution 

Class Test 1 

---DO 

Salient Features and Preamble of 

-DO 

Salient Features and Preamble of 

Evaluation Scheme 
Internal Assessment External Assessment 
Th Pr Total Th Hrs Pr Hrs Total 
40 40 60 3 60 

Fundamental rights- meaning and 

limitations 
Directive principles of state policy 
and Fundamental duties -their 

enforcement and their 

Structure of Union Government. 

Union Executive- President, Vice 

Proposed date 
(as per time table) 

31/01/2026 

02/02/2026 

07/02/2026 

09/02/2026 

16/02/2026 

16/02/2026 

21/02/2026 

23/02/2026 
28/02/2026 

02/03/2026 

president, Prime Minister, Council 07/03/2026 
of Ministers. 

Actual 
Date 

Remarks 

Total 
Marks 

100 



3 

4 

Ass. No 

12 

2 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

House Test 

33 

Class /House Test 

Name of Test 

Class Test-I 
Class Test-II 

Union Legislature- Parliament and 
Parliamentary proceedings. 

Class Test 2 

Union Judiciary-Supreme Court of 

Structure of State Government. 

State Executive- Governor, Chief 
Minister, Council of Ministers 

India - composition and powers 23/03/2026 
and function. 

--DO---. 

State Legislature-State Legislative 

Council. 

Home Assignments 

State Judiciary-High court. 

-DO 

Local Government-Panchayat raj 
system with special reference to 

Assembly and State Legislative 06/04/2026 

DO 

with special reference to74th 
Amendment. 

of 

-DO 

Election Commission of India 

limitations. 

and electoral process. 

Unit-1&2 

73rd and Urban Local Self Govt. 20/04/2026 

-DO. 

Unit-3&4 

-DO 

Types emergency-grounds, 
procedure, duration and effects. 
Amendment of the constitution 

syllabus 

-DO--

composition, powers and functions 02/05/2026 

.-DO 

Contents of 
Syllabus Covered 

--DO--
--DO-

Syllabus Covered in 
Tests 
(Unit/Chapter Wise) 
Unit-1 
Unit-2 
80% of whole 

09/03/2026 

meaning, procedure and 16/05/2026 

16/03/2026 

Signature of Course Teacher with Name 
NeHp CHANDEL 

16/03/2026 

Proposed date 

23/03/2026 

24.02.2026 
25.03.2026 

Proposed date 

28/03/2026 

30/03/2026 

04/04/2026 

13/04/2026 
18/04/2026 

25/04/2026 
27/04/2026 

04/05/2026 

11/05/2026 

18/05/2026 
23/05/2026 
25/05/2026 

As per HPTSB 
schedule 

Actual Date 

Actual Date 

Approved by 

Remarks 

Olc/HoD/Hrineipal 

Remarks 
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