

LESSON PLAN

Program Name	Electronics and Communication Engineering
Course Title	Indian Constitution
Course Code	AU302
Semester	6th
Course Teacher Name	Neha Chandel

Evaluation Scheme

Sr. No.	Subject Code	Subject	Study Scheme			Total Study Hours	Credits	Evaluation Scheme						Total Marks		
			Th	Pr	DCS			Internal Assessment			External Assessment					
								Th	Pr	Total	Th	Hrs	Pr		Hrs	Total
1	AU302	Indian Constitution	2	-	-	2	0	40	-	40	60	3	-	-	60	100

References Books/ Study Material

1. "Introduction to the Constitution of India" by M.V.Pylee, 4th Edition, Vikas publication, 2005.
2. Ethics and Politics of the Indian Constitution by Rajeev Bhargava, Oxford University Press, New Delhi 2008
3. The Constitution of India by B.L. Fadia, Sahitya Bhawan, New Edition 2017.
4. "Introduction to the constitution of India" by Durga Das Basu (DD Basu), (Student Edition), 19th edition, Prentice-Hall EEE, 2008.

Course Outcomes (Cos)

CO-1	To realize the significance of constitution of India to students from all walks of life and help them to understand the basic concepts of Indian constitution.
CO-2	To identify the importance of fundamental rights as well as fundamental duties.
CO-3	To understand the functioning of Union, State and Local Governments in Indian federal system.
CO-4	To learn procedure and effects of emergency, composition and activities of election commission and amendment procedures.

Teaching Plan

Unit No	No. of Lect. Planned	Topic to be covered	Proposed date (as per time table)	Actual Date	Remarks
1	1	History of Making of the Indian Constitution	31/01/2026		
	2	Meaning and Importance of the Constitution	02/02/2026		
	3	Salient Features and Preamble of Indian Constitution	07/02/2026		
	4	Salient Features and Preamble of Indian Constitution	09/02/2026		
	5	Fundamental rights- meaning and limitations	16/02/2026		
	6	Directive principles of state policy and Fundamental duties -their enforcement and their relevance.	16/02/2026		
	7	-----DO-----	21/02/2026		
	8	Class Test 1	23/02/2026		
2	9	Structure of Union Government.	28/02/2026		
	10	-----DO-----	02/03/2026		
	11	Union Executive- President, Vice-president, Prime Minister, Council of Ministers.	07/03/2026		

	12	-----DO-----	09/03/2026		
	13	Union Legislature- Parliament and Parliamentary proceedings.	16/03/2026		
	14	-----DO-----	16/03/2026		
	15	Class Test 2	23/03/2026		
	16	Union Judiciary-Supreme Court of India – composition and powers and function.	23/03/2026		
3	17	Structure of State Government.	28/03/2026		
	18	State Executive- Governor, Chief Minister, Council of Ministers	30/03/2026		
	19	-----DO-----	04/04/2026		
	20	State Legislature-State Legislative Assembly and State Legislative Council.	06/04/2026		
	21	-----DO-----	13/04/2026		
	22	State Judiciary-High court.	18/04/2026		
	23	-----DO-----			
	24	Local Government-Panchayat raj system with special reference to 73rd and Urban Local Self Govt. with special reference to 74th Amendment.	20/04/2026		
	25	-----DO-----	25/04/2026		
	26	-----DO-----	27/04/2026		
4	27	Election Commission of India-composition, powers and functions and electoral process.	02/05/2026		
	28	-----DO-----	04/05/2026		
	29	Types of emergency-grounds, procedure, duration and effects.	11/05/2026		
	30	Amendment of the constitution-meaning, procedure and limitations.	16/05/2026		
	31	-----DO-----	18/05/2026		
	32	-----DO-----	23/05/2026		
	33	-----DO-----	25/05/2026		

Home Assignments

Ass. No	Contents of Syllabus Covered	Proposed date	Actual Date	Remarks
1	Unit-1&2	24.02.2026		
2	Unit-3&4	25.03.2026		

Class /House Test

Name of Test	Syllabus Covered in Tests (Unit/Chapter Wise)	Proposed date	Actual Date	Remarks
Class Test-I	Unit-1	As per HPTSB schedule		
Class Test-II	Unit-2			
House Test	80% of whole syllabus			

Signature of Course Teacher with Name

MEHA CHANDEL

Approved by

OIC/HOD/Principal